a renewal of the lease to the City from The Globe Storage and Carpet Cleaning Com-
pany, A. B. Yetter, President, of the ninth floor of premises Nos. 305 and 3o7 East 
Sixty-first street, Borough of Manhattan, for a period of one year from December 1, 
1903, at a monthly rental of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125), and on the 
same terms and conditions as contained in the existing lease-the Commissioners of 
the Sinking Fund deeming the said rent fair and reasonable and that it would be for 
the interests of the City that such lease be made. 
• Which were severally unanimously adopted.

[...]

execute a renewal of the lease to the City, of the second floor of the Grand Opera 
House at Twenty-third street and Eighth avenue, Borough of Manhattan, for the use 
of the Eighth District Municipal Court of The City of New York, for a term of five 
years from May I, 1904, at a yearly rental of three thousand six hundred and sixty-two 
dollars ($3,662), payable quarterly, and on the same terms and conditions as con-
tained in the existing lease-the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund deeming the 
said rent fair and reasonable and that it would be for the interests of the City that 
such lease be made.